

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17474-  
17475/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in RFA No. 94/1999 &  
RFA No. 218/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARIAPPA POOJARY(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(Appln. for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased  
R.Nos.13(b), 14(b), 22 & 24(b)

Date: 04/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents does not  
oppose the application.

Delay in filing the I.As is condoned.

Interlocutory application nos. 3 and 4 for  
substitution to bring L.Rs of deceased respondent  
nos. 13(b), 14(b), 22, 24(b) and 41 on record are  
allowed.

Delay in filing process fee and spare copy for  
unserved respondents is condoned.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master