

|
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17474-17475/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in RFA No.94/1999,RFA No.218/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARIAPPA POOJARY(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner that the parties are making efforts for amicable settlement, hearing of the petitions is adjourned.
List in the first week of August, 2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|