

LISTING ON 23.09.2013

COURT NO.2

ITEM NO.3

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 17474-17475 OF 2009  
WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave  
Petition)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6

(Application for directions)

ANANDA

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

KARIAPPA POOJARY (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.05.2013 with an Office Report dated 01.05.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

" In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner that the parties are making efforts for amicable settlement, hearing of the petitions is adjourned.

List in the first week of August, 2013."

It is submitted that counsel for the parties has not filed any documents regarding amicable settlement.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.  
Mr. K.K.Mani, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-