

V
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17474-17475/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in RFA No.94/1999,RFA No.218/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANANDA
VERSUS
KARIAPPA POOJARY(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.P.S.Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.K.Kunduru, Adv.
Mr.A.Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that yet another opportunity may be given to their clients to work out a possible settlement.

In view of the above, we direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Karnataka High Court at Bangalore on 04.10.2013 to explore the possibility of a settlement.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre of the Karnataka High Court at Bangalore, shall submit report to this Court within next four weeks.

List these cases on 15.11.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master