

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17474-17475/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in RFA No.94/1999,RFA No.218/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARIAPPA POOJARY(D) BY LRS.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Since the mediation has failed, let these cases be listed in the category of 'After Notice Matters'.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master