

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17474-17475/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in RFA No.94/1999,RFA No.218/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANANDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARIAPPA POOJARY(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that one of the contesting respondents has expired for which steps have to be taken.
List after four weeks.
In the meantime, counsel is directed to take necessary steps.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (S.S.R. Krishna)

| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|