

LISTED ON 27.07.2015
COURT NO. 5
ITEM NO. 44

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 17474-17475 OF 2009
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

ANANDA

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

KARIAPPA POOJARY (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass following order :

“Put up after order is passed on the application for substitution.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 39(b) & 40. The office report direction was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 20.11.2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following orders:

“Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent Nos. 39(B) & 40 is allowed.
Amended cause title may be filed within two weeks.”

Accordingly, cause title has been amended. Counsel for the petitioner has also on 28.01.2015 filed common application for bringing on record the Lrs of deceased Respondent Nos. 13(a),14(a), 21 and 24(a). The said application is within time and allowed by Ld. Registrar on 21.05.2015 and cause title has been amended accordingly.

Service is complete on all the respondents.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated the 24th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

