

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17474-17475/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/04/2008 in RFA No.94 and 218/1999 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

ANANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARIAPPA POOJARY(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Amjeed Maqbul, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Heard Mr. Bhat, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Digitally signed by

Patil, learned senior counsel for the respondents.

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.07.28

17:26:08 IST

Reason:

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are only inclined to direct that the present petitioner shall be permitted to be impleaded in the proceedings pending before the Land

2

Tribunal where the respondents have filed an application for grant of occupancy rights.

The Tribunal shall allow the impleadment and proceed to deal with the matter on its own merits. After the decision of the Tribunal, liberty is granted to the petitioner to approach the appropriate court for grant of requisite reliefs.

With the aforesaid observations and directions, the special

leave petition stands disposed of.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master